Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

•	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Telestate International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
reiestate international, Inc.	Name: _ Digital Security Controls Ltd	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3301 Langstaff Road	
Execution Date(s) April 3, 2006		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Concord	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip;L4K 4L2	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L4K 4L2	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gerald M. Bluhm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 50 Technology Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westminster	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 01441-0001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:_(978)731-7244	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (978)731-7841	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346	
Email Address: gbluhm@tycoint.com	Authorized User Name	
). Signature: Dud 2 DLL	4/4/11	
Signature	Date	
Gerald M. Bluhm, Reg. No. 44,035 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0866

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Telestate International, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 901 Main Street, Suite 3100, Dallas, Texas 75202, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in COMRINATION TELEPHONE SET AND SECURITY PANEL MONITOR, United States Patent No. 5,457,730, dated October 10, 1995 (hereafter the "PATENT");

Whereas, Digital Security Controls Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4L2, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT, all patent applications thereof, and the goodwill represented by the PATENT;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges its prior existing obligation and, effective as of November 30, 2001, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, all patent applications thereof, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said PATENT or upon said patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said PATENT or patent applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said PATENT, and the goodwill represented by any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue and to collect damages for past infringements of the PATENT.

Signed:		
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	TELESTATE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
BOCARATION, FR	4-3-06	By:
		Pasquale J. D'Orsi Vice President
County of PALK BEACH)	
State of FLIQ VOA)ss.)	
On this 3 Rd day of ARI 2006, before me personally came Pasquale J. D'Orsi, to me personally known or who has produced identification, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.		
RANDY M. OKIUS		tande U.Ol
PRINT NAME OF NOTAR	Y S	IGNATURE OF NOTARY
Maria.		

Randy M. Okins

COMMISSION # DD242692 EXPIRES
September 10, 2007

CONDECTIFICATION OF SURVINE INC.

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0867

My Commission Expires: Soplenbel 10,2007